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- 0001 WARD 1 
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 594 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 49 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 8.25 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 17 15.04 
KEITH R. COLLINS 27 23.89 
MELVIN L. DALE. 15 13.27 
JOHN HAHN 16 14.16 
CHRIS HAMLIN 7 6.19 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 17 15.04 
TROY UNRUH . 14 12.39 
WRITE-IN. 0 

Total . 113 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 16 16.67 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 27 28.13 
TIM HANIGAN. 24 25.00 
JEFF SIMS 11 11.46 
ALEX WALLACE 18 18.75 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 96 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 26 26.26 
A. LEONARD HITZ 16 16.16 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 11 11.11 
DAVID RUPP . 29 29.29 
BLAKE WASINGER. 17 17.17 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 99 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 16 33.33 
NO. 32 66.67 

Total 48 
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0002 WARD 2 & 9 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1731 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 182 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 10. 51 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 68 17.04 
KEITH R. COLLINS 73 18.30 
MELVIN L. DALE. 66 16.54 
JOHN HAHN 44 11.03 
CHRIS HAMLIN 32 8.02 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 36 9.02 
TROY UNRUH . 79 19.80 
WRITE- IN. 1 .25 

Total 399 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 69 18.90 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 105 28. 77 
TIM HANIGAN. 83 22.74 
JEFF SIMS 49 13.42 
ALEX WALLACE 55 15.07 
WRITE-IN. 4 1.10 

Total 365 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 97 26.50 - A. LEONARD HITZ 86 23.50 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 39 10.66 
DAVID RUPP . 77 21.04 
BLAKE WASINGER. 65 17.76 
WRITE- IN. 2 .55 

Total . 366 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 103 58.19 
NO. 74 41.81 

Total 177 
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0003 WARD 3 & 4 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1461 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 362 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 24.78 
VOTER TURNOUT· BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 166 19.88 
KEITH R. COLLINS 143 17.13 
MELVIN L. DALE. 186 22.28 
JOHN HAHN 65 7.78 
CHRIS HAMLIN 55 6.59 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 51 6.11 
TROY UNRUH . 167 20.00 
WRITE- IN. 2 .24 

Total 835 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- LARA K. BORS 153 19.15 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 230 28.79 
TIM HANIGAN. 188 23.53 
JEFF SIMS 103 12.89 

- ALEX WALLACE 122 15.27 
WRITE-IN. 3 .38 

Total 799 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 206 26.82 
A. LEONARD HITZ 181 23.57 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 112 14.58 
DAVID RUPP . 134 17.45 
BLAKE WASINGER. 132 17.19 
WRITE- IN. 3 .39 

Total . 768 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 211 58.77 
NO. 148 41.23 

Total 359 
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0004 WARD 5 & 6 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 2672 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 272 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 10.18 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 91 17.88 
KEITH R. COLLINS 77 15.13 
MELVIN L. DALE. 98 19.25 
JOHN HAHN 55 10.81 
CHRIS HAMLIN 36 7.07 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 42 8.25 
TROY UNRUH . 110 21.61 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 509 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- LARA K. BORS 89 17.28 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 141 27.38 
TIM HANIGAN. 101 19.61 
JEFF SIMS 124 24.08 
ALEX WALLACE 60 11.65 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 515 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 124 24.95 - A. LEONARD HITZ 118 23.74 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 83 16.70 
DAVID RUPP . 92 18.51 
BLAKE WASINGER. 80 16.10 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 497 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 002 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT. 4 36.36 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 7 63.64 
WRITE-IN. 0 

Total . 11 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 143 59.09 
NO. 99 40.91 

Total 242 
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0005 WARD 7 & 8 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1853 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 223 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 12.03 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 77 14.98 
KEITH R. COLLINS 62 12.06 
MELVIN L. DALE. 87 16.93 
JOHN HAHN 54 10.51 
CHRIS HAMLIN 59 11.48 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 56 10.89 
TROY UNRUH . 117 22.76 
WRITE- IN. 2 .39 

Total . 514 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- LARA K. BORS 92 18. 74 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 134 27.29 
TIM HANIGAN. 122 24.85 
JEFF SIMS 75 15.27 
ALEX WALLACE 67 13.65 
WRITE- IN. 1 .20 

Total 491 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 120 25.00 

- A. LEDNARD HITZ 104 21.67 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 68 14.17 
DAVID RUPP . 103 21.46 
BLAKE WASINGER. 85 17. 71 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 480 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 124 55.86 
NO. 98 44.14 

Total 222 
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0006 WARD 10 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 580 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 140 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 24.14 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 52 16.35 
KEITH R. COLLINS 55 17.30 
MELVIN L. DALE. 67 21. 07 
JOHN HAHN 35 11.01 
CHRIS HAMLIN 27 8.49 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 21 6.60 
TROY UNRUH . 61 19.18 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 318 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- LARA K. BORS 59 19.60 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 89 29.57 
TIM HANIGAN. 78 25.91 
JEFF SIMS 38 12.62 
ALEX WALLACE 36 11. 96 
WRITE- IN. 1 .33 

Total 301 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 82 27.80 
A. LEONARD HITZ 68 23.05 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 37 12.54 
DAVID RUPP . 52 17.63 
BLAKE WASINGER. 56 18.98 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 295 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 90 64.75 

- NO. 49 35.25 
Total 139 
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0007 WARD 11 & 12 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1612 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 482 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 29.90 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 164 15.06 
KEITH R. COLLINS 187 17.17 

- MELVIN L. DALE. 225 20.66 
JOHN HAHN 116 10.65 
CHRIS HAMLIN 80 7.35 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 61 5.60 
TROY UNRUH . 256 23.51 
WRITE-IN. 0 

Total 1089 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- LARA K. BORS 198 18.28 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 310 28.62 
TIM HANIGAN. 256 23.64 
JEFF SIMS 131 12.10 
ALEX WALLACE 179 16.53 
WRITE- IN. 9 .83 

Total 1083 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 284 26.64 

- A. LEONARD HITZ 261 24.48 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 151 14.17 
DAVID RUPP . 172 16.14 
BLAKE WASINGER. 196 18.39 
WRITE- IN. 2 .19 

Total . 1066 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 263 55.14 
NO. 214 44.86 

Total 477 
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0008 WARD 13 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 703 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 235 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 33.43 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 105 19.34 
KEITH R. COLLINS 96 17.68 
MELVIN L. DALE. 103 18.97 
JOHN HAHN 58 10.68 
CHRIS HAMLIN 48 8.84 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 19 3.50 
TROY UNRUH . 114 20.99 
WRITE-IN. 0 

Total 543 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 83 15.66 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 158 29.81 
TIM HANIGAN. 136 25.66 
JEFF SIMS 66 12.45 

- ALEX WALLACE 87 16.42 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 530 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 132 25.48 
A . LEONARD HITZ 131 25.29 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 77 14.86 
DAVID RUPP . 82 15.83 
BLAKE WASINGER. 95 18.34 
WRITE- IN. 1 .19 

Total . 518 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 132 57.39 
NO. 98 42.61 

Total 230 
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0009 WARD 14 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 992 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 161 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 16.23 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 73 19.21 
KEITH R. COLLINS 65 17 .11 
MELVIN L. DALE. 71 18.68 
JOHN HAHN 42 11.05 
CHRIS HAMLIN 23 6.05 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 26 6.84 
TROY UNRUH . 80 21. 05 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 380 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 69 18.35 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 97 25.80 
TIM HANIGAN. 94 25.00 
JEFF SIMS 55 14.63 
ALEX WALLACE 61 16.22 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 376 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 105 28.61 

- A. LEONARD HITZ 76 20. 71 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 54 14. 71 
DAVID RUPP . 71 19.35 
BLAKE WASINGER. 61 16.62 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 367 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS DD2 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT . 60 51.28 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 56 47.86 
WRITE- IN. 1 .85 

Total . 117 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 89 57.42 
NO. 66 42.58 

Total 155 
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0010 WARD 15 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1171 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 236 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 20.15 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 95 17.37 
KEITH R. COLLINS 96 17.55 
MELVIN L. DALE. 102 18.65 
JOHN HAHN 58 10 .60 
CHRIS HAMLIN 57 10.42 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 28 5.12 
TROY UNRUH . 110 20.11 
WRITE- IN. 1 .18 

Total 547 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 98 18.05 
JEAN M. CLIFF ORD 154 28.36 
TIM HANIGAN. 127 23.39 
JEFF SIMS 64 11. 79 
ALEX WALLACE 99 18.23 
WRITE- IN. 1 .18 

Total 543 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 134 25.82 - A. LEONARD HITZ 115 22.16 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 77 14.84 
DAVID RUPP . 87 16.76 
BLAKE WASINGER. 106 20.42 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 519 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS D02 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT . 18 46.15 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 21 53.85 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 39 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 134 58.01 
NO. 97 41. 99 

Total 231 
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0011 WARD 16 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 993 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 218 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 21. 95 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 71 14.49 
KEITH R. COLLINS 83 16.94 

- MELVIN L. DALE. 102 20.82 
JOHN HAHN 62 12.65 
CHRIS HAMLIN 43 8.78 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 26 5.31 
TROY UNRUH . 103 21. 02 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 490 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- LARA K. BORS 96 20.25 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 132 27.85 
TIM HANIGAN. 91 19.20 
JEFF SIMS 56 11.81 

- ALEX WALLACE 99 20.89 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 474 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 115 24.21 

- A. LEONARD HITZ 133 28.00 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 67 14.11 
DAVID RUPP . 80 16.84 
BLAKE WASINGER. 80 16.84 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 475 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS DD2 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT. 75 52.82 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 67 47.18 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 142 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 133 62.15 
NO. 81 37.85 

Total 214 
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0012 HUFFMAN 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 
TIM HANIGAN. 
JEFF SIMS . 
ALEX WALLACE 
WRITE- IN. 

Total 

VOTES PERCENT 
606 
72 
0 

11.88 

24 19.05 
27 21.43 
35 27.78 
20 15.87 
20 15.87 
0 

126 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0012-01 

VOTES PERCENT 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

Total 

9 64.29 
5 35.71 

14 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

Total 

8 57.14 
6 42.86 

14 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 
A. LEONARD HITZ . 

_ MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 
DAVID RUPP . 
BLAKE WASINGER. 
WRITE-IN. 

Total . 

34 21. 25 
28 17.50 
31 19.38 
35 21.88 
32 20.00 
0 

160 

USD 363 POSITION 4 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
JILL GEORGE. 
WRITE- IN. . 

Total 

14 100.00 
0 

14 

USD 363 POSITION 5 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
KASEY ROBINSON. 
WRITE- IN. 

Total . 

13 100.00 
0 

13 

USD 363 POSITION 6 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
MATTHEW JONES 
CODY DOUGLAS 
WRITE- IN. . 

Total 

7 50.00 
7 50.00 
0 

14 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

Total 

33 45.83 
39 54.17 
72 
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0013 JENNIE BARKER 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 776 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 169 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 21. 78 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 63 17.75 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 89 25.07 

- TIM HANIGAN. 93 26.20 
JEFF SIMS 45 12.68 
ALEX WALLACE 61 17.18 
WRITE- IN. 4 1.13 

Total 355 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 86 24.23 
A . LEONARD HITZ 104 29.30 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 45 12.68 
DAVID RUPP . 67 18.87 
BLAKE WASINGER. 50 14.08 
WRITE- IN. 3 .85 

Total . 355 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS D02 
- (VOTE FOR) 2 

TINA BURGARDT. 73 50.69 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 69 47.92 
WRITE- IN. 2 1.39 

Total . 144 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
- (VOTE FOR) 1 

YES 100 59.17 
NO. 69 40.83 

Total 169 
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0014 MACK 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 553 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 34 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 6.15 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 9 12.86 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 17 24.29 - TIM HANIGAN. 18 25. 71 
JEFF SIMS 9 12.86 
ALEX WALLACE 17 24.29 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 70 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 18 26.09 
A . LEONARD HITZ 17 24.64 

_ MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 8 11.59 
DAVID RUPP . 13 18.84 
BLAKE WASINGER. 13 18.84 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 69 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS D02 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT. 18 48.65 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 19 51. 35 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 37 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 16 48.48 
NO. 17 51. 52 

Total 33 
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0015 RIVERSIDE 

REGISTERED VOTERS· TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST · BLANK. 

- VOTER TURNOUT· TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT· BLANK 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0015-01 

VOTES PERCENT 
832 
242 

0 
29.09 

- USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 
JEAN M. CLIFF ORD 
TIM HANIGAN. 
JEFF SIMS . 
ALEX WALLACE 
WRITE- IN. . 

Total 

75 12.95 
189 32.64 
144 24.87 
68 11. 74 

102 17.62 
1 .17 

579 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 
A. LEONARD HITZ . 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 
DAVID RUPP . 
BLAKE WASINGER. 
WRITE- IN. . 

Total . 

161 29.38 
131 23.91 
67 12.23 
80 14.60 

109 19.89 
0 

548 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
- (VOTE FOR) 1 

YES 
NO. . 

Total 

157 66.24 
80 33.76 

237 
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0016 KALVESTA 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 86 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 2 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 2.33 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 1 16.67 
JEAN M. CLIFF ORD 2 33.33 
TIM HANIGAN. 1 16.67 
JEFF SIMS 1 16.67 
ALEX WALLACE 1 16.67 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 6 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 2 33.33 
A. LEONARD HITZ 1 16.67 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 1 16.67 
DAVID RUPP . 1 16.67 
BLAKE WASINGER. 1 16.67 
WRITE-IN. 0 

Total . 6 

USO 102 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
CHAD W. BURMAN. 0 
ARCH B. FRINK. 0 
BRIAN KINNEY 0 
JENNIFER RUDZIK 0 
KYLE KOPPER. 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 

USO 102 2-YEARS 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
KIM COAST 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 1 50.00 
NO. 1 50.00 

Total 2 
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0017 THEONI 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 88 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 30 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 34.09 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 14 22.22 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 17 26.98 
TIM HANIGAN. 15 23.81 
JEFF SIMS 7 11.11 
ALEX WALLACE 10 15.87 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 63 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 7 11.11 
A. LEONARD HITZ 18 28.57 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 15 23.81 
DAVID RUPP . 10 15.87 
BLAKE WAS INGER. 13 20.63 
WRITE-IN. 0 

Total . 63 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 12 40.00 
NO. 18 60.00 

Total 30 
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0018 PLYMELL 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 248 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 45 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 18.15 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 18 16.98 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 28 26.42 
TIM HANIGAN. 28 26.42 
JEFF SIMS 13 12.26 
ALEX WALLACE 19 17.92 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total 106 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 21 20.59 
A . LEONARD HITZ 24 23.53 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 22 21.57 
DAVID RUPP . 19 18.63 
BLAKE WASINGER. 16 15.69 
WRITE-IN. 0 

Total . 102 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 25 56.82 
NO. 19 43.18 

Total 44 
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0019 PIERCEVILLE 
VOTES PERCENT 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 275 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 46 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 16.73 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 15 15.31 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 29 29.59 
TIM HANIGAN. 22 22.45 
JEFF SIMS 20 20.41 
ALEX WALLACE 11 11.22 
WRITE- IN. 1 1. 02 

Total 98 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 20 20.83 
A. LEONARD HITZ 18 18. 75 

- MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 22 22.92 
DAVID RUPP . 19 19.79 
BLAKE WASINGER. 17 17.71 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 96 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS DD2 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT . 1 33.33 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 2 66.67 
WRITE- IN. 0 

Total . 3 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 22 47.83 
NO. 24 52.17 

Total 46 



PRECINCT REPORT FINNEY COUNTY. KANSAS 
CITY/SCHOOL GENERAL 
NOVEMBER 7, 2017 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

RUN DATE:11/13/17 01:53 PM 

0020 PL VALLEY FRIEND 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 
TIM HANIGAN. 
JEFF SIMS . 
ALEX WALLACE 
WRITE- IN. 

Total 

VOTES PERCENT 
201 
48 
o 

23.88 

15 21.43 
21 30.00 
17 24.29 
8 11.43 
9 12.86 
o 

70 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0020-01 

VOTES PERCENT 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

Total 

8 53.33 
7 46.67 

15 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

Total 

4 26.67 
11 73.33 
15 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 
A. LEONARD HITZ . 

- MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 
DAVID RUPP . . 
BLAKE WASINGER. 
WRITE- IN. 

Total . 

22 22.45 
25 25.51 
12 12.24 
20 20.41 
19 19.39 
o 

98 

USO 363 POSITION 4 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
JILL GEORGE. 
WRITE- IN. . 

Total 

14 100.00 
o 

14 

USO 363 POSITION 5 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
KASEY ROBINSON. 
WRITE-IN. . 

Total . 

14 100.00 
o 

14 

USO 363 POSITION 6 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

_ MATTHEW JONES 
CODY DOUGLAS 
WRITE-IN. . 

Total 

11 73.33 
4 26.67 
o 

15 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

Total 

25 53.19 
22 46.81 
47 



PRECINCT REPORT FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS 
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NOVEMBER 7. 2017 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

RUN DATE:11/13/17 01:53 PM 

0021 HOLCOMB 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 
A. LEONARD HITZ . 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 
DAVID RUPP . 
BLAKE WASINGER. 
WRITE- IN. . 

Total . 

USO 363 POSITION 4 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
JILL GEORGE. 
WRITE- IN. . 

Total 

USO 363 POSITION 5 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
KASEY ROBINSON. 
WRITE-IN .. 

Total . 

USO 363 POSITION 6 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
MATTHEW JONES 
CODY DOUGLAS 
WRITE-IN. . 

Total 

CITY COUNCIL HOLCOMB 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
SAM MESA. 
RONALD G. SCHREIBVOGEL 
WRITE- IN. 

Total . 

VOTES PERCENT 
1515 
436 

0 
28.78 

218 25.12 
182 20.97 
114 13.13 
169 19.47 
184 21.20 

1 .12 
868 

Total 

Total 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0021-01 

VOTES PERCENT 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

272 62.53 
163 37.47 
435 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

198 45.73 
235 54.27 
433 

378 98.44 
6 1.56 

384 

373 98.68 
5 1.32 

378 

240 60.30 
156 39.20 

2 . 50 
398 

193 43.18 
188 42.06 
66 14.77 

447 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 
NO. . 

Total 

219 51. 05 
210 48.95 
429 



PRECINCT REPORT FINNEY COUNTY. KANSAS 
CITY/SCHOOL GENERAL 
NOVEMBER 7, 2017 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

RUN DATE:11/13/17 01:53 PM 

0022 002 ONLY 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 

REPORT-EL30 PAGE 0022-01 

VOTES PERCENT 
0 
1 
0 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 002 
(VOTE FOR) 2 

- TINA BURGARDT. 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 
WRITE-IN. . 

Total . 

1 50.00 
1 50.00 
0 
2 
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0001 WARD 1 
TOTAL VOTES %' Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . 594 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 49 3 0 45 1 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 8.25 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 17 15.04 0 0 16 1 
KEITH R. COLLINS 27 23.89 1 0 25 1 
MELVIN L. DALE. 15 13.27 1 0 14 0 
JOHN HAHN 16 14.16 1 0 14 1 
CHRIS HAMLIN 7 6.19 1 0 6 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 17 15.04 2 0 15 0 
TROY UNRUH . 14 12.39 2 0 12 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 113 8 0 102 3 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 16 16.67 1 0 14 1 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD . 27 28.13 2 0 24 1 
TIM HANIGAN. 24 25.00 3 0 21 0 

- JEFF SIMS 11 11.46 2 0 9 0 
ALEX WALLACE 18 18.75 1 0 16 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 96 9 0 84 3 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- MERILYN DOUGLASS . 26 26.26 2 0 23 1 
A. LEONARD HITZ 16 16.16 2 0 13 1 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 11 11.11 1 0 10 0 
DAVID RUPP . 29 29.29 3 0 26 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 17 17.17 1 0 15 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 99 9 0 87 3 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 16 33.33 3 0 12 1 
NO. 32 66.67 0 0 32 0 

Total 48 3 0 44 1 
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0002 WARD 2 & 9 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1. 731 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 182 14 7 159 2 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 10.51 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 68 17.04 4 4 59 1 
KEITH R. COLLINS 73 18.30 8 5 59 1 

- MELVIN L. DALE. 66 16.54 4 5 57 0 
JOHN HAHN 44 11.03 6 3 35 0 
CHRIS HAMLIN 32 8.02 7 0 25 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 36 9.02 1 1 34 0 
TROY UNRUH . 79 19.80 6 1 72 0 
WRITE- IN. 1 .25 0 0 1 0 

Total 399 36 19 342 2 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 69 18.90 5 7 55 2 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 105 28.77 9 6 90 0 
TIM HANIGAN. 83 22.74 8 1 74 0 
JEFF SIMS 49 13.42 4 0 45 0 
ALEX WALLACE 55 15.07 6 2 47 0 
WRITE- IN. 4 1.10 0 0 4 0 

Total 365 32 16 315 2 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 97 26.50 9 3 84 1 
A. LEONARD HITZ 86 23.50 7 1 78 0 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 39 10.66 5 3 31 0 
DAVID RUPP . 77 21. 04 6 6 64 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 65 17.76 5 2 58 0 
WRITE- IN. 2 .55 0 0 2 0 

Total . 366 32 15 317 2 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 103 58.19 8 0 93 2 
NO. 74 41.81 6 6 62 0 

Total 177 14 6 155 2 
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0003 WARD 3 & 4 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail Electoay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1.461 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 362 20 8 327 7 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 24.78 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 166 19.88 11 4 148 3 
KE ITH R. COLLI NS 143 17.13 8 2 133 0 
MELVIN L. DALE. 186 22.28 12 7 164 3 
JOHN HAHN 65 7.78 2 0 62 1 
CHRIS HAMLIN 55 6.59 4 1 48 2 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 51 6.11 1 0 49 1 
TROY UNRUH . 167 20.00 9 4 152 2 
WRITE- IN. 2 .24 0 0 2 0 

Total 835 47 18 758 12 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 153 19.15 14 3 135 1 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 230 28.79 19 6 201 4 
TIM HANIGAN. 188 23.53 11 7 167 3 
JEFF SIMS 103 12.89 1 2 99 1 
ALEX WALLACE 122 15.27 5 3 112 2 
WRITE- IN. 3 .38 0 0 3 0 

Total 799 50 21 717 11 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 206 26.82 14 6 181 5 
A. LEONARD HITZ 181 23.57 11 5 162 3 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 112 14.58 4 0 106 2 
DAVID RUPP . 134 17.45 8 4 121 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 132 17.19 7 6 118 1 
WRITE- IN. 3 .39 0 0 3 0 

Total . 768 44 21 691 12 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 211 58.77 13 6 188 4 
NO. 148 41. 23 7 2 136 3 

Total 359 20 8 324 7 
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0004 WARD 5 & 6 
TOTAL VOTES .%' Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 2,672 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 272 21 9 241 1 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 10.18 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

-cITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 91 17.88 10 2 78 1 
KEITH R. COLLINS 77 15.13 4 5 68 0 
MELVIN L. DALE. 98 19.25 6 6 86 0 
JOHN HAHN 55 10 .81 6 3 46 0 
CHRIS HAMLIN 36 7.07 6 0 30 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 42 8.25 3 2 37 0 
TROY UNRUH . llO 21.61 10 1 99 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 509 45 19 444 1 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- LARA K. BORS 89 17.28 8 4 76 1 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 141 27.38 15 7 ll8 1 
TIM HANIGAN. 101 19.61 6 5 90 0 
JEFF SIMS 124 24.08 8 2 ll4 0 
ALEX WALLACE 60 ll.65 6 2 51 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 515 43 20 449 3 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 124 24.95 8 5 llO 1 

- A . LEONARD HITZ ll8 23.74 8 4 106 0 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 83 16.70 5 3 75 0 
DAVID RUPP . 92 18.51 ll 5 76 0 
BLAKE WAS INGER. 80 16.10 7 3 69 1 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 497 39 20 436 2 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 002 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT . 4 36.36 1 0 3 0 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 7 63.64 3 1 3 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . ll 4 1 6 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 143 59.09 14 3 125 1 

- NO. 99 40.91 7 6 86 0 
Total 242 21 9 2ll 1 
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0005 WARD 7 & 8 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1,853 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 223 14 6 201 2 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 12.03 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 77 14.98 5 2 68 2 
KEITH R. COLLINS 62 12.06 3 3 56 0 
MELVIN L. DALE. 87 16.93 5 2 79 1 
JOHN HAHN 54 10.51 1 2 51 0 
CHRIS HAMLIN 59 11.48 5 0 54 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 56 10.89 4 2 49 1 
TROY UNRUH . 117 22.76 9 2 104 2 
WRITE- IN. 2 .39 0 0 2 0 

Total 514 32 13 463 6 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

- LARA K. BORS 92 18.74 5 1 85 1 
JEAN M. CLIFF ORD 134 27.29 9 4 120 1 
TIM HANIGAN. 122 24.85 8 2 110 2 
JEFF SIMS 75 15.27 2 3 70 0 
ALEX WALLACE 67 13.65 5 2 59 1 
WRITE- IN. 1 .20 0 0 1 0 

Total 491 29 12 445 5 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 120 25.00 8 4 106 2 
A. LEONARD HITZ 104 21.67 6 2 95 1 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 68 14.17 4 1 62 1 
DAVID RUPP . 103 21.46 8 4 90 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 85 17. 71 3 1 80 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 480 29 12 433 6 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 124 55.86 6 3 114 1 
NO. 98 44.14 7 3 87 1 

Total 222 13 6 201 2 
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0006 WARD 10 
TOTAL VOTES %' Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 580 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL. 140 9 4 127 0 
BALLOTS CAST · BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT · TOTAL 24.14 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 52 16.35 5 4 43 0 
KEITH R. COLLINS 55 17.30 2 2 51 0 

- MELVIN L. DALE. 67 21. 07 3 1 63 0 
JOHN HAHN 35 11.01 2 0 33 0 
CHRIS HAMLIN 27 8.49 1 0 26 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 21 6.60 3 0 18 0 
TROY UNRUH . 61 19.18 1 3 57 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 318 17 10 291 0 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 

. LARA K. BORS 59 19.60 3 2 54 0 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 89 29.57 6 3 80 0 
TIM HANIGAN. 78 25.91 5 3 70 0 
JEFF SIMS 38 12.62 0 1 37 0 

. ALEX WALLACE 36 11.96 3 0 33 0 
WRITE- IN. 1 .33 1 0 0 0 

Total 301 18 9 274 0 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 82 27.80 6 4 72 0 

- A. LEONARD HITZ 68 23.05 3 2 63 0 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 37 12.54 1 1 35 0 
DAVID RUPP . 52 17.63 2 0 50 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 56 18.98 3 2 51 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 295 15 9 271 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 90 64.75 5 2 83 0 
NO. 49 35.25 4 2 43 0 

Total 139 9 4 126 0 
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0007 WARD 11 & 12 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1. 612 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 482 46 13 419 4 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 29.90 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 164 15.06 15 4 145 0 
KEITH R. COLLINS . 187 17.17 25 3 159 0 - MELVIN L. DALE. 225 20.66 21 5 198 1 
JOHN HAHN 116 10 .65 9 3 104 0 
CHRIS HAMLIN 80 7.35 11 3 66 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 61 5.60 3 2 56 0 
TROY UNRUH . 256 23.51 23 5 226 2 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 1,089 107 25 954 3 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 198 18.28 21 4 172 1 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 310 28.62 31 8 269 2 
TIM HANIGAN. 256 23.64 27 6 221 2 
JEFF SIMS 131 12.10 9 4 118 0 

- ALEX WALLACE 179 16.53 18 3 156 2 
WRITE-IN. 9 .83 1 1 7 0 

Total 1,083 107 26 943 7 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 284 26.64 23 6 252 3 
A. LEONARD HITZ 261 24.48 30 8 223 0 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 151 14.17 11 3 137 0 
DAVID RUPP . 172 16.14 20 5 145 2 
BLAKE WASINGER. 196 18.39 19 5 170 2 - WRITE- IN. 2 .19 0 0 2 0 

Total . 1,066 103 27 929 7 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 263 55.14 27 4 230 2 
NO. 214 44.86 19 9 184 2 

Total 477 46 13 414 4 
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0008 WARD 13 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 703 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 235 16 1 218 0 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 33.43 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 105 19.34 8 0 97 0 
KEITH R. COLLINS 96 17.68 4 1 91 0 
MELVIN L. DALE. 103 18.97 11 0 92 0 
JOHN HAHN 58 10.68 2 1 55 0 
CHRIS HAMLIN 48 8.84 4 0 44 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 19 3.50 1 0 18 0 
TROY UNRUH . 114 20.99 6 1 107 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 543 36 3 504 0 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 83 15.66 8 0 75 0 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 158 29.81 13 1 144 0 
TIM HANIGAN. 136 25.66 5 0 131 0 
JEFF SIMS 66 12.45 5 1 60 0 
ALEX WALLACE 87 16.42 10 1 76 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 530 41 3 486 0 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 132 25.48 9 0 123 0 
A. LEONARD HITZ 131 25.29 16 1 114 0 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 77 14.86 5 1 71 0 
DAVID RUPP . 82 15.83 4 0 78 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 95 18.34 5 1 89 0 
WRITE- IN. 1 .19 0 0 1 0 

Total . 518 39 3 476 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 132 57.39 11 0 121 0 
NO. 98 42.61 5 1 92 0 

Total 230 16 1 213 0 



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL FINNEY COUNTY. KANSAS OFFICIAL RESULTS 
CITY/SCHOOL GENERAL 
NOVEMBER 7. 2017 

RUN DATE:11/13/17 01:54 PM REPORT-EL30A PAGE 0009-01 

0009 WARD 14 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 992 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 161 16 6 137 2 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 16.23 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 73 19.21 5 2 65 1 
KEITH R. COLLINS 65 17 .11 7 4 53 1 

- MELVIN L. DALE. 71 18.68 8 4 59 0 
JOHN HAHN 42 11.05 4 0 36 2 
CHRIS HAMLIN 23 6.05 0 0 23 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 26 6.84 1 0 25 0 
TROY UNRUH . 80 21. 05 10 1 68 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 380 35 11 329 5 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 69 18.35 4 3 62 0 
JEAN M. CLIFF ORD 97 25.80 9 6 81 1 
TIM HANIGAN. 94 25.00 9 1 82 2 
JEFF SIMS 55 14.63 7 2 45 1 
ALEX WALLACE 61 16.22 6 2 52 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 376 35 14 322 5 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 105 28.61 8 5 92 0 
A. LEONARD HITZ 76 20. 71 9 2 63 2 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 54 14. 71 4 2 48 0 
DAVID RUPP . 71 19.35 6 2 62 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 61 16.62 4 3 54 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 367 31 14 319 3 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS D02 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT . 60 51.28 9 0 50 1 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 56 47.86 7 0 48 1 
WRITE- IN. 1 .85 0 0 1 0 

Total . 117 16 0 99 2 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 89 57.42 10 3 75 1 
NO. 66 42.58 4 0 61 1 

Total 155 14 3 136 2 
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0010 WARD 15 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1.171 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 236 25 3 205 3 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 20.15 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 95 17.37 10 2 82 1 
KEITH R. COLLINS 96 17.55 9 0 87 0 

- MELVIN L. DALE. 102 18.65 10 2 90 0 
JOHN HAHN 58 10.60 5 2 49 2 
CHRIS HAMLIN 57 10.42 4 0 51 2 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 28 5.12 5 0 22 1 
TROY UNRUH . 110 20.11 14 1 94 1 
WRITE- IN. 1 .18 0 0 1 0 

Total 547 57 7 476 7 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 98 18.05 9 1 85 3 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 154 28.36 15 2 136 1 
TIM HAN I GAN . 127 23.39 15 1 109 2 
JEFF SIMS 64 11. 79 6 0 58 0 
ALEX WALLACE 99 18.23 9 2 87 1 
WRITE- IN. 1 .18 0 0 1 0 

Total 543 54 6 476 7 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 134 25.82 9 2 121 2 
A . LEONARD HITZ 115 22.16 14 0 100 1 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 77 14.84 8 0 68 1 
DAVID RUPP . 87 16.76 8 3 75 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 106 20.42 8 3 93 2 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 519 47 8 457 7 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 002 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT. 18 46.15 2 0 15 1 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 21 53.85 2 0 17 2 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 39 4 0 32 3 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 134 58.01 12 2 117 3 
NO. 97 41. 99 13 1 83 0 

Total 231 25 3 200 3 
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0011 WARD 16 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail Electoay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 993 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 218 16 3 196 3 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 21.95 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

CITY COMMISSIONER GARDEN CITY 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LINDSAY BYRNES. 71 14.49 5 1 65 0 
KEITH R. COLLINS 83 16.94 6 1 75 1 
MELVIN L. DALE. 102 20.82 8 2 91 1 
JOHN HAHN 62 12.65 6 2 54 0 
CHRIS HAMLIN 43 8.78 1 0 42 0 
PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 26 5.31 3 2 20 1 
TROY UNRUH . 103 21.02 7 1 94 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 490 36 9 441 4 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 96 20.25 7 2 86 1 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 132 27.85 11 3 117 1 
TIM HANIGAN. 91 19.20 5 1 83 2 
JEFF SIMS 56 11.81 2 1 52 1 
ALEX WALLACE 99 20.89 10 2 87 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 474 35 9 425 5 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 115 24.21 7 2 104 2 
A . LEONARD HITZ 133 28.00 12 2 117 2 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 67 14.11 6 2 59 0 
DAVID RUPP . 80 16.84 6 2 71 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 80 16.84 2 1 75 2 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 475 33 9 426 7 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 002 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT. 75 52.82 2 2 71 0 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 67 47.18 6 2 59 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 142 8 4 130 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 133 62.15 9 3 118 3 
NO. 81 37.85 7 0 74 0 

Total 214 16 3 192 3 



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS OFFICIAL RESULTS 
CITY/SCHOOL GENERAL 
NOVEMBER 7, 2017 

~UN DATE:11/13/17 01:54 PM REPORT-EL30A PAGE 0012-01 

0012 HUFFMAN 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail Electoay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 606 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 72 7 1 63 1 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 11.88 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 24 19.05 3 0 21 0 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 27 21.43 4 0 22 1 
TIM HAN I GAN . 35 27.78 3 1 30 1 
JEFF SIMS 20 15.87 2 1 17 0 
ALEX WALLACE 20 15.87 2 1 17 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 126 14 3 107 2 

_ GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 34 21. 25 5 0 28 1 
A. LEONARD HITZ 28 17.50 3 0 24 1 

- MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 31 19.38 2 1 27 1 
DAVID RUPP . 35 21.88 2 1 32 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 32 20.00 5 1 26 0 
WRITE· IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 160 17 3 137 3 

USO 363 POSITION 4 
- (VOTE FOR) 1 

JILL GEORGE. 14 100.00 2 0 12 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 14 2 0 12 0 

USO 363 POSITION 5 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
KASEY ROBINSON. 13 100. 00 2 0 11 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 13 2 0 11 0 

USO 363 POSITION 6 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

- MATTHEW JONES 7 50.00 2 0 5 0 
CODY DOUGLAS 7 50.00 0 0 7 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 14 2 0 12 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

- YES 33 45.83 2 0 30 1 
NO. 39 54.17 5 1 33 0 

Total 72 7 1 63 1 
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0012 HUFFMAN 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 9 64.29 2 0 7 0 
NO. 5 35. 71 0 0 5 0 

Total 14 2 0 12 0 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 8 57.14 2 0 6 0 
NO. 6 42.86 0 0 6 0 

Total 14 2 0 12 0 
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0013 JENNIE BARKER 
TOTAL VOTES %' Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 776 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL. 169 13 4 150 2 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 21. 78 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 63 17.75 6 0 56 1 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 89 25.07 8 4 76 1 
TIM HANIGAN. 93 26.20 7 2 83 1 
JEFF SIMS 45 12.68 1 1 43 0 
ALEX WALLACE 61 17.18 5 1 54 1 
WRITE- IN. 4 1.13 1 0 3 0 

Total 355 28 8 315 4 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 86 24.23 8 3 74 1 
A. LEONARD HITZ 104 29.30 7 2 94 1 

- MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 45 12.68 6 3 36 0 
DAVID RUPP . 67 18.87 4 2 60 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 50 14.08 4 1 44 1 
WRITE-IN. 3 .85 0 0 3 0 

Total . 355 29 11 311 4 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 002 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT . 73 50.69 8 2 62 1 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 69 47.92 6 2 60 1 
WRITE- IN. 2 1.39 1 0 1 0 

Total . 144 15 4 123 2 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 100 59.17 10 2 88 0 
NO. 69 40.83 3 2 62 2 

Total 169 13 4 150 2 
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0014 MACK 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 553 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 34 5 1 27 1 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 6.15 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 9 12.86 0 0 9 0 
JEAN M. CLIFF ORD 17 24.29 1 1 15 0 

- TIM HAN I GAN . 18 25.71 3 0 14 1 
JEFF SIMS 9 12.86 2 1 6 0 
ALEX WALLACE 17 24.29 2 1 14 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 70 8 3 58 1 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 18 26.09 1 0 17 0 
A. LEONARD HITZ 17 24.64 3 1 13 0 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 8 11.59 1 0 7 0 
DAVID RUPP . 13 18.84 0 1 12 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 13 18.84 1 1 10 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 69 6 3 59 1 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS D02 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TI NA BURGARDT . 18 48.65 2 0 16 0 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 19 51.35 1 0 18 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 37 3 0 34 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 16 48.48 1 0 15 0 
NO. 17 51. 52 4 1 12 0 

Total 33 5 1 27 0 
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0015 RIVERSIDE 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail Elect□ay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL. 832 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 242 24 4 211 3 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 29.09 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 75 12.95 6 0 68 1 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 189 32.64 20 4 164 1 
TIM HANIGAN. 144 24.87 17 2 123 2 
JEFF SIMS 68 11. 74 5 0 63 0 
ALEX WALLACE 102 17.62 10 1 91 0 
WRITE- IN. 1 .17 0 0 1 0 

Total 579 58 7 510 4 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 161 29.38 19 3 137 2 
A. LEONARD HITZ 131 23.91 12 3 115 1 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 67 12.23 9 1 56 1 
DAVID RUPP . 80 14.60 8 0 71 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 109 19.89 13 1 93 2 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 548 61 8 472 7 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
- (VOTE FOR) 1 

YES 157 66.24 17 4 134 2 
NO. 80 33.76 6 0 74 0 

Total 237 23 4 208 2 
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0016 KALVESTA 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 86 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 2 1 0 1 0 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 2.33 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

-uso 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 1 16.67 1 0 0 0 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 2 33.33 1 0 1 0 
TIM HANIGAN. 1 16.67 1 0 0 0 
JEFF SIMS 1 16.67 0 0 1 0 
ALEX WALLACE 1 16.67 0 0 1 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 6 3 0 3 0 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 2 33.33 1 0 1 0 
A. LEONARD HITZ 1 16.67 0 0 1 0 

_ MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 1 16.67 1 0 0 0 
DAVID RUPP . 1 16.67 1 0 0 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 1 16.67 0 0 1 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 6 3 0 3 0 

USO 102 
-(VOTE FOR) 3 

CHAD W. BURMAN. 0 0 0 0 0 
ARCH B. FRINK . 0 0 0 0 0 
BRIAN KINNEY 0 0 0 0 0 

- JENNIFER RUDZIK 0 0 0 0 0 
KYLE KOPPER. 0 0 0 0 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

USO 102 2-YEARS 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
KIM COAST 0 0 0 0 0 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

_COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 1 50.00 0 0 1 0 
NO. 1 50.00 1 0 0 0 

Total 2 1 0 1 0 
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0017 THEONI 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 88 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 30 3 0 27 0 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 34.09 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 14 22.22 0 0 14 0 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 17 26.98 2 0 15 0 

- TIM HANIGAN. 15 23.81 0 0 15 0 
JEFF SIMS 7 11.11 0 0 7 0 
ALEX WALLACE 10 15.87 2 0 8 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 63 4 0 59 0 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 7 11.11 0 0 7 0 
A. LEONARD HITZ 18 28.57 1 0 17 0 

_ MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 15 23.81 2 0 13 0 
DAVID RUPP . 10 15.87 0 0 10 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 13 20.63 2 0 11 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 63 5 0 58 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 12 40.00 2 0 10 0 
NO. 18 60.00 1 0 17 0 

Total 30 3 0 27 0 
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0018 PLYMELL 
TOTAL VOTES .%' Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 248 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 45 1 1 43 0 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 18.15 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USD 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 18 16.98 0 1 17 0 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 28 26.42 0 1 27 0 

- TIM HANIGAN. 28 26.42 1 1 26 0 
JEFF SIMS 13 12.26 1 0 12 0 
ALEX WALLACE 19 17.92 0 0 19 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 106 2 3 101 0 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 21 20.59 0 1 20 0 
A. LEONARD HITZ 24 23.53 1 0 23 0 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 22 21. 57 0 0 22 0 
DAVID RUPP . 19 18.63 0 1 18 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 16 15.69 0 1 15 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 102 1 3 98 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 25 56.82 0 1 24 0 
NO. 19 43.18 1 0 18 0 

Total 44 1 1 42 0 
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0019 PIERCEVILLE 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 275 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 46 0 0 46 0 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 16.73 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 15 15.31 0 0 15 0 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 29 29.59 0 0 29 0 

- TIM HAN I GAN . 22 22.45 0 0 22 0 
JEFF SIMS 20 20.41 0 0 20 0 
ALEX WALLACE 11 11.22 0 0 11 0 
WRITE- IN. 1 1. 02 0 0 1 0 

Total 98 0 0 98 0 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 20 20.83 0 0 20 0 
A. LEONARD HITZ 18 18.75 0 0 18 0 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 22 22.92 0 0 22 0 
DAVID RUPP . 19 19.79 0 0 19 0 
BLAKE WASINGER. 17 17. 71 0 0 17 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 96 0 0 96 0 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 002 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT . 1 33.33 0 0 1 0 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 2 66.67 0 0 2 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 3 0 0 3 0 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 22 47.83 0 0 22 0 
NO. 24 52.17 0 0 24 0 

Total 46 0 0 46 0 
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0020 PL VALLEY FRIEND 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 201 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 48 0 0 47 1 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 23.88 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

- USO 457 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
LARA K. BORS 15 21.43 0 0 15 0 
JEAN M. CLIFFORD 21 30.00 0 0 21 0 
TIM HANIGAN. 17 24.29 0 0 17 0 
JEFF SIMS 8 11.43 0 0 8 0 
ALEX WALLACE 9 12.86 0 0 9 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 70 0 0 70 0 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 22 22.45 0 0 21 1 
A. LEONARD HITZ 25 25.51 0 0 24 1 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 12 12.24 0 0 12 0 
DAVID RUPP . 20 20.41 0 0 19 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 19 19.39 0 0 19 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 98 0 0 95 3 

USO 363 POSITION 4 
- (VOTE FOR) 1 

JILL GEORGE. 14 100.00 0 0 13 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 14 0 0 13 1 

USO 363 POSITION 5 
(VOTE FOR) 1 - KASEY ROBINSON. 14 100.00 0 0 13 1 
WRITE-IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 14 0 0 13 1 

USO 363 POSITION 6 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
MATTHEW JONES 11 73.33 0 0 11 0 
CODY DOUGLAS 4 26.67 0 0 3 1 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 15 0 0 14 1 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

- YES 25 53.19 0 0 24 1 
NO. 22 46.81 0 0 22 0 

Total 47 0 0 46 1 
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0020 PL VALLEY FRIEND 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 8 53.33 0 0 7 1 
NO. 7 46.67 0 0 7 0 

Total 15 0 0 14 1 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 4 26.67 0 0 3 1 - NO. 11 73.33 0 0 11 0 

Total 15 0 0 14 1 
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0021 HOLCOMB 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail Electoay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 1,515 
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. 436 8 1 422 5 
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

- VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 28.78 
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK 

GCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
MERILYN DOUGLASS . 218 25.12 4 1 211 2 
A. LEONARD HITZ 182 20.97 5 0 175 2 
MELVIN J. NEUFELD. 114 13.13 3 1 110 0 
DAVID RUPP . 169 19.47 2 0 166 1 
BLAKE WASINGER. 184 21.20 4 1 177 2 
WRITE- IN. 1 .12 0 0 1 0 

Total . 868 18 3 840 7 

USO 363 POSITION 4 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
JILL GEORGE. 378 98.44 6 1 368 3 
WRITE- IN. 6 1. 56 0 0 6 0 

Total 384 6 1 374 3 

USO 363 POSITION 5 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
KASEY ROBINSON. 373 98.68 5 1 364 3 
WRITE-IN. 5 1. 32 0 0 5 0 

Total . 378 5 1 369 3 

USO 363 POSITION 6 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
MATTHEW JONES 240 60.30 2 0 236 2 
CODY DOUGLAS 156 39.20 5 1 149 1 
WRITE- IN. 2 .50 0 0 2 0 

Total 398 7 1 387 3 

CITY COUNCIL HOLCOMB 
(VOTE FOR) 3 
SAM MESA. 193 43.18 3 0 188 2 
RONALD G. SCHREIBVOGEL. 188 42.06 3 0 184 1 
WRITE-IN. 66 14.77 0 0 65 1 

Total . 447 6 0 437 4 

COUNTYWIDE SALES TAX 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 219 51.05 4 0 213 2 
NO. 210 48.95 4 1 202 3 

Total 429 8 1 415 5 
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0021 HOLCOMB 
TOTAL VOTES % Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 272 62.53 4 0 266 2 
NO. 163 37.47 4 1 155 3 

Total 435 8 1 421 5 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 
(VOTE FOR) 1 
YES 198 45.73 3 0 193 2 
NO. 235 54.27 5 1 226 3 

Total 433 8 1 419 5 
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0022 DD2 ONLY 
TOTAL VOTES ,%' Early Mail ElectDay Provision 

REGISTERED VOTERS· TOTAL 0 
BALLOTS CAST· TOTAL. 1 1 0 0 0 
BALLOTS CAST· BLANK. 0 0 0 0 0 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS DD2 
(VOTE FOR) 2 
TINA BURGARDT. 1 50.00 1 0 0 0 
DONNA LIGHTNER. 1 50.00 1 0 0 0 
WRITE- IN. 0 0 0 0 0 

Total . 2 2 0 0 0 


